## REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NUMBER R-03920 ADOPTED ON JUNE 7, 2005

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE RELOCATION PLAN FOR THE PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT HILLTOP DRIVE AND EUCLID AVENUE.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Central Imperial Redevelopment Project Area (Central Imperial); and

WHEREAS, the Southeastern Economic Development Corporation (SEDC) is responsible for implementing redevelopment in Central Imperial; and

WHEREAS, the Relocation Plan identifies all of the possible residential displaces within the footprint of the property located at Hilltop Drive and Euclid Avenue and describes the benefits which will be afforded the displaces in accordance with California Redevelopment Law; and

WHEREAS, the Relocation Plan was sent in a general mailing to all residents and property owners within the footprint of the property; made available for public review at SEDC's office and the Malcolm X Library, and presented to the Central Imperial Project Area Committee and the SEDC Board of Directors; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that is approves the Relocation Plan for the proposed redevelopment of the property located Hilltop Drive and Euclid Avenue, a copy of which is on file in the Office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. D-03920.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, GENERAL COUNSEL

Ву \_\_\_\_\_

Susan Y. Cola, Deputy General Counsel

SYC:kat 05/13/05 Or.Dept:SEDC RA-2005-148 MMS#1930